

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 15 May 2013

9460/13

CDR 64

COVER NOTE

from: Mr Matti MAASIKAS, Permanent Representative of the Republic of Estonia to the European Union
received on: 13 May 2013
to: Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject: Committee of the Regions

- Letter from the Permanent Representative of Estonia – appointment of an alternate member (EE)

Delegations will find attached a letter¹ dated 7 May 2013 from Mr Matti MAASIKAS, Permanent Representative of Estonia to the European Union.

_

¹ with reference No 1-8/696-1.



Eesti Vabariigi alaline esindus Euroopa Liidu juures Permanent Representation of the Republic of Estonia to the European Union

Mr Uwe Corsepius
Secretary General
General Secretariat of the Council of the EU
Rue de la Loi 175
10 LM 43
1048 Brussels

7 May 2013 No 1-8/696-1

Dear Mr Corsepius,

Please be informed that Government of the Republic of Estonia has changed the alternative member of Estonian delegation at the Committee of the Regions of the European Union. The new alternative member is Mr Mihkel Juhkam (instead of Mr Andres Jaadla).

Yours sincerely,

Matti Maasikas

Permanent-Representative-

SECRETARIAT DU CONSEIL DE L'UNION EUROPÉENNE SGE13/04892

ECU LE

1 3 MAI 2013

DEST PRINC. M. CLOOS

D581 CO7

Rue Guimard 11/13 1040 Brussels Tel (+322) 227 39 10 Fax (+322) 227 39 25